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Survey results, presentation and comments



We the

Q2 MY ROLE:(please tick any of the
hereunder letters which are appropriate to
describe your overall position)

Hanno risposto: 16 Hanno saltato la domanda: 0

e
Union...

2.b. Shop
Steward or...

2.c. EWC
MEMBER

2.d. EWC
SELECT...

2.e
PRESIDENT/SE...

2.f Technical
Secretaries

2.9 EWC
COORDINATOR

2.h EXPERT
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Rumanians

The 16 Rumanian
respondents identified
themselves mostly as Ewc
members (56,25%)

Others as trade union
organizers (31,25%), shop
stewards and select
committee members (both
18,75%)

Nobody as
preS|dent/secretary
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Rumanians the happiest!

Thinking about the concrete context and .
the kind of relationship that you are (have Ru mManians gave the
been) experiencing among the members of .
your EWC representing different countries, hlgheSt Score amOng the

what score would you give by the . .
hereunder scale (where 1 means that COU ntries |nVOlved
conflict and competitiveness are absolutely .
prevailing, while 5 means that solidarity and Welg ht@d average 3 : 79
mutual cooperation are absolutely
prevailing): (3 ,49 the general One)

Italy 3,44; the Netherlands
3,71; Sweden 3,18
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Grade 3 got 50%
(43,04%)
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A re-negotiated agreement

Q4 Is the current Agreement going to be re-
negotiated or is it being re-negotiated?

YES 57,14% (49,37%)

. NO 42,86% (50,63%)
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We want more info &
consultation

Q5 If the answer to previous is “Yes”,

please indicate what the major changes to Str()nger infO &
the current Agreement should be made (or .
are likely to be made in case of an under- consultation 66 : 6/7%

way re-negotiation).

Hanno risposto: 9 Hanno saltato la domanda: 7 (3 5 ] 7 1 A))

(5.a) Update

Update Dir. 2009/38

== 22,22 (230

More resources 11,11%
(4,76%)

(5.d) Adapt
the EWC to...

NO answers mergers,
take-overs, splits (7,14%)
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Consultation & rights
to Improve

Q6 Information/consultation + other
relevant rights (e.g.: number of meetings
per year, training, available resources, time-
off for the EWC activity and to report back

to your local employees)What is the I nfo we | g hted ave rag e

concrete practice and effectiveness of the
information, of the consultation and of the 3 y 50 (3 y 35)
other a.m. relevant rights which are
provided for in your EWC:

Hanno risposto: 14 Hanno saltato la domanda: 2 CO nS u Itati O n W_ a_ 2 ’43
(6.2) (2 ,44)

INFORMATION

o' [ Rights w.a. 2,79 (2,88)

(6.c) CONCRETE
PRACTICE OF ...
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Agreement In line at 100%

Q7 Is your current EWC Agreement in line
with the Directive 2009/387?

YES since negotiated
raves after the transposition of the
Dir. in the Nat’'l legislation

e 50% (32,47%)

7.c) NO

YES since renegotiated to
keep up with the Dir. 50%
(29,87%)

Total YES 100% (62,34%)
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oubsilldly reguireirerits
rule

- YES by Dir. 2009/38
ruled Just by the Subsidiary requirements? 64,29% (36,62%)

i YES by Dir. 1994/45
28,57% (23,94%)

Total YES 92,86%
(60,56%)

NO 7,14% (39,94%)
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Trust In present sanctions

Q9 Sanctions.Do you think that the
sanctions applicable to the employer for
breach of the obligations of information and
consultation are dissuasive, appropriate
and effective?

Hanno risposto: 14 Hanno saltato la domanda: 2

YES 78,57% (37,84%)
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NO 21,43% (62,16%)
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Good confidentiality

Q10 Confidential informationDo you think
that the confidentiality clause is used
appropriately by the employer?

Hanno risposto: 14 Hanno saltato la domanda: 2

YES 57,14% (56,58)

- NO 42,86% (43,42%)
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NAuOfllal Iavv Uie applicadbic
one

Q11 What is the applicable law in the

constitution of a EWC?(please choose the Nat'| law transposi ng Dir.
appropriate answers)
nnnnnn isposto: 16  Hanno saltato la domanda: 0 2009/38 62,50% (55,29%)
rona o Any of the 2 Dir. as

mutually agreed by the
partners 31,25% (16,47%)

(11.b) The
ational law...

(11.c) Any

Nat'l law transposing Dir.
vo 1994/95 6,25% (22,35%)
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Not a priority

Q12 If your multinational is not structured
either as EWC or SE, please indicate the
reasons choosing among the hereunder

options (more of them may be ticked - Max

5 answers)

Hanno risposto: 2 Hanno saltato la domanda: 14

ol Only 2 answers...

(12.b) Itis
not a priori...

e Not a priority 50%
i (12,50%)

(12.e)ltis
difficult to...

e Difficult agreement In
e terms of actual

ot contents/rights 50%
s (31,25%)
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Where are nat’l unions?

Q13 Who first took the initiative t th
procedure to sot up the EWC? Central management

Hanno risposto: 11 Hanno saltato |la domanda: 5 63 y 64% (3 2 y 7 9%)

(13.a) The

Reps 27,27% (39,34%)

= ni Europa 8,09%

L (8,20%)

No answers nat’l unions
(19,67%)

(13.d) Uni
Europa
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Europe but not national...

Q14 How was the SNB (Special Negotiating
Body) made (or is it being made in case of

an under-way FIRST negotiation procedure Ce ntral Man agement

or RE-negotiation procedure)

Hanno risposto: 11 Hanno saltato la domanda: 5 72 y 73% (27 y 59%)

1428yt Uni Europa 18,18%
(10,34%)

(14.b) By the
agents here...

. Reps 9,09% (34,48%)

No answers nat’l unions
(27,59%)
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Mostly unionised reps

Q15 Whom was the SNB - Special

likely 10 be composed of, in case of an Unionised reps 78,57%
negotiation procedurs o REmegotiation (53,85%)
procedure)? (min. 2 - max 4 answers)
Hanno risposto: 14 Hanno saltato la domanda: 2 Re pS e I ECted O n p u rpose
64,29% (51,28%)
e’ [ Reps already in charge

52 42,86% (47,44%)

= Non unionised reps 7,14%
el (12,82%)

nnnnnnnnnnnnn | D Reps appointed by the
management 7,14%
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Romanlan motivations

EWC) inm t
fora EWC ( sam
a Sel. s an expert/co )
orto our current r T
| la domand eal I l 5 > 4-

Direct contact with the
management 3++ > 3+

Dialogue with the
management 3+ = 3+

Competencies 4+ = 4+

Balance work/charge 4- =
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The End

Thank you for your attention!

This Project activity is realized with financial support of the
European Commission. The contents of the texts do not reflect, on
necessity, the position of the European Commission. The opinions

expressed are those of the author(s) only and should not be
considered as representative of the European Commission’s official
position. The Commission is not responsible for any use that may be
made of the information contained therein.
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